CPSA -i('»‘.f__":L-‘_“_L.jJ' far [
v3/)4
NTIFIED «\

-

NINMFRS PRV
PRODUCITS ID¢

—EXCERPTED |

LOG OF MEETING RRr e D BY: PETTTION
DIRECTORATE FOR ENGINEERING SCIENCES

—WITH PORTIONS RES

SUBJECT: Recreational Off-Highway Vehicles (ROVs) — Meeting requested by the
Recreational Off-Highway Vehicle Association (ROHVA) to present testing done by ROHVA
in the areas of lateral stability, vehicle handling and occupant protection performance.

DATE OF MEETING: November 10, 2011

PLACE OF MEETING: U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, Bethesda, MD

LOG ENTRY SOURCE: Caroleene Paul, ESME

COMMISSION ATTENDEES: See attached attendance list

NON-COMMISSION ATTENDEES: See attached attendance list

SUMMARY OF MEETING:

Representatives of the Recreational Off-Highway Vehicle Association (ROHVA) met with
CPSC staff to discuss testing done by ROHVA in the areas of lateral stability, vehicle
handling and occupant protection performance of ROVs.

CPSC staff opened the meeting by setting the following ground rules:

e ROHVA requested this meeting with CPSC staff so, although the meeting was
public, discussions were limited to ROHVA representatives and CPSC
staff/representatives.

e The opinions or views expressed by CPSC staff were not reviewed or approved by
the Commission and may not reflect the views of the Commission.

e The discussions during the meeting will be treated as comments to the ongoing
rulemaking and will become part of the public record.

ROHVA representatives presented testing performed by Carr Engineering, Inc. (CEl),
Design Research Engineering (DRE), and Applied Safety and Ergonomics, Inc.
Presentation is attached.



MEETING ATTENDANCE RECORD

ROHVA / CPSC Staff — November 10, 2011

COMMISSION ATTENDEES:

| NAME ORGANIZATION TPHONE E-MAIL

' Anthony Teems ESME 301-987-2329 ateems@cpsc.gov

" Mark Kumagai ESME 301-987-2234 mkumagai@cpsc.gov

' lan Hall LSM 301-987-2323 ihall@cpsc.gov

| Caroleene Paul ESME 301-987-2225 cpaul@cpsc.gov

' Kevin Lee ESME 301-987-2486 klee@cpsc.gov

'Tanya Topka Compliance 301-504-7594 ttopka@cpsc.gov
Steve Hanway EPHA 301-504-7256 shanway@cpsc.gov
Robert Franklin EC 301-504-7708 rfranklin@cpsc.gov
Justin Jirgl Compliance 301-504-7814 jjirgl@cpsc.gov
Barbara Little 0GC 301-504-7879 blittle@cpsc.gov




NON-COMMISSION ATTENDEES:

NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE el
Paul Vitrano ROHVA 949-727-4211 pvitrano@rohva.org
Kathy Van Kleeck ROHVA 703-416-0444 | kvankleeck@rohva.org
Duane Taylor ROHVA 703-416-0444 | dtaylor@rohva.org

James Walker Jr.

Carr Engineering

281-894-8955

jwjr@ceimail.com

Daniel Toomey

Design Research Eng.

248-668-3450

toomey@dreng.com

| Chris Van Ee Design Research Eng. 248-668-5533 | chrisv@dreng.com
Paul Frantz Applied Safety & Ergo | 734-994-9400 | pfrantz@appliedsafety.com
Charles Burhans Applied Safety & Ergo 734-994-9400 | cburhans@appliedsafety.com
Kathy Woods OPEI 703-549-7600 | kwoods@opei.org
Cathy Downs Family of Elle Sands | B
Darby Hull CFA 202-387-6121 | dhull@consumerfed.org
Jan Rintamaki Polaris Industries 763-847-8350 | jan.rintamaki@polarisind.com
Brett Gass Polaris Industries 651-408-7247 | brett.gass@polarisind.com
Jeff Eyres Polaris Industries 763-542-2309 | jeff.eyres@polarisind.com

Stacy Bogart

Polaris Industries

763-542-0506

stacy.bogart@polarisind.com

Aaron Deckard

Polaris Industries

651-398-0508

aaron.deckard@polarisind.com

Tyler Furman Kawasaki 402-440-6597 | tfurman@kn.kmmfg.com
Russel Brenan Kawasaki 949-770-0400 ' russel.brenan@kmc-usa.com
Douglas Wilson Kawasaki 949-770-0400 | doug.wilson@kmc-usa.com

Marie-Claude Simard

Bombardier (BRP)

450-332-6195

marie-claude.simard@brp.com

Brad Franklin

Yamaha Motor Corp

714-761-7842

brad_franklin@yamaha-motor.com

Brian Gabel Yamaha Motor Corp 714-519-9162 | brian_gabel@yamaha-motor.com
Ted Bettin Arctic Cat 218-681-9799 | tbettin@arcticcatinc.com

Bob Loehr Deere & Company 920-485-5365 | loehrrobertj@johndeere.com
Jamie Kovalaske Deere & Company 919-804-2103 | kovalaskejamied@johndeere.com
Mike Gidding Brown & Gidding 202-237-5267 | mjg@brown-gidding.com

Megan Olsen Kelley Drye 202-342-8677 | molsen@kelleydrye.com

Michael Wiegard

Eckert Seamans

202-659-6603

mwiegard @eckertseamans.com

David Murray

Willkie Farr & Gallagher

202-303-1112

dmurray@willkie.com

Annamarie Daley

Barnes & Thornburg

612-367-8749

adaley@btlaw.com

Ed Krenik

Bracewell & Giuliani

202-828-5877

edward.krenik@bgllp.com

Elaine Castro

SEA, Limited

800-782-6851

ecastro@sealimited.com

Douglas Morr

SEA, Limited

800-782-6851

dmorr@sealimited.com






